seville classics® seville classics®

HOME HOME

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / fHEEGREA

Acacia Top Kitchen Cart With Drawers
Chariot de Cuisine en Acacia avec Tiroirs

NBUR T B P HEEE

ITM. / ART. 1759367

WEIGHT CAPACITY / CAPACITE DE POIDS /
EEAHE]:

36.3 kg / 80 Ib: Acacia Top / Dessus en acacia / FE AR
22.7 kg / 50 Ib: Per Shelf / Par étagére / @28
4.5 kg / 10 Ib: Per Drawer / Par tiroir / &1t
2.3 kg / 5 Ib: Per Hook / Par crochet / £l
95.2 kg / 210 Ib: Total capacity of kitchen cart /
Capacité totale du chariot de cuisine / J&f BT {2 & H /1

E Use the camera on your smartphone to scan the QR code to watch assembly video.

Utilisez I'appareil photo de votre smartphone pour scanner le Code QR pour regarder
la vidéo d'assemblage.

FEAEIE SR TR R QR iEBIE RS

Thank you for choosing Seville Classics!
Merci pour votre choix Seville Classics!

RFHE:EE Seville Classics !

082424



Important, retain for future reference. Read carefully.
Important, a conserver pour futureréférence. Lire attentivement.

U, SR R®RSE, ST

Nous recommandons a deux personnes d'assembler le chariot.

Bl A —Ec e A L,
Parts List / Liste des pieces / SH-EE

Ii"i' We recommend two people to assemble the cart.

=
=

e

A. Right side frame (1 pc) B. Left side frame (1 pc) C. Acacia top (1 pc)
Cadre cété droi (1 piece) Cadre latéral gauche (1 piece) Plateau en Bois D'acacia (1 piece)

ARREZE (1 1) JERIREZE (1 1) FIREARE T (1 1F)

<
.I

_D. Shelf (2 pcs) E. Towel bar bracket (2 pcs) F. Large bolt 1/4 x 35 (14 pcs)
Etagere (2 pieces) Support de barre de serviette (2 pieces) Gros boulon 1/4 x 35 (14 pieces)
JER 2P ErER @2 KU 1/4x 35 (14 1)

s (0) Qe

I. Small bolt M4 x 22 (4 pcs)
Petit boulon M4 x 22 (4 piéces)
/NERE M4 x 22 (4 1)

G. Medium bolt 3/16 x 35 (4 pcs)
Boulon moyen 3/16 x 35 (4 piéces)
rhiZfe 3/16 x 35 (4 1)

H. Screw M3 x 12 (4 pcs)
Vis M3 x 12 (4 piéces)
124 M3 x 12 (4 1)

N 3

J. Handle (2 pcs) K. Hook (2 pcs) L. Locking wheel (2 pcs) M. Wheel (2 pcs)
Poignée (2 pieces) Crochet (2 piéces) La Roue de Blocage (2 piéces) Roue (2 piéces)
F @1 Hghy 2 1F) Bl 2 m i @1
a ) Q
N. Allen wrench (1 pc) O. Towel bar (1 pc) P. Sticker (4 pcs)
Clé Allen (1 piéce) Barres de serviettes (1 piece) Autocollant (4 pieces)
AAARTE (1) B NG RCD) HiHE (4 1P

Other tools needed: Phillips head screwdriver (not included)
Autres outils nécessaires: Tournevis cruciforme (non inclus)

HAPTRTE | kil T CRUdER)
2

A WARNINGS / AVERTISSEMENTS / Z4£5E1H:

Read all instructions and inspect parts prior to assembly. Tighten wheels completely and check
periodically. Lock the wheels when leaving cart in stationary position. Do NOT modify the product

in any way. Do NOT overload the product. This cart is NOT a toy. Do NOT let children climb or

play on the cart. Place heavier objects on the lowest shelf. Use caution when moving cart. Do NOT
move while cart is loaded.

Lisez toutes les instructions et inspectez les piéces avant I'assemblage. Serrez complétement
les roues et vérifiez périodiquement. Bloquer les roues en quittant la position stationnaire duchariot.
Ne modifiez PAS le produit de quelque maniere que ce soit. Ne surchargez PAS le produit. Ce
chariot n'est PAS unjouet. Ne laissez PAS les enfants grimper ou jouer sur le chariot. Coloquelos
objetos mas pesados en el estante mas bajo. Soyez prudent lorsque vous déplacez le chariot.

NE bougez PAS pendant que le chariot est chargé.

FRTEARSRRTBRETT A R R AT A . il o 8, IEMRE . WSO T,

8 bl DI MR TS A o DIZDBIROILEE o SUHECASRBO R, w205 b AR T el (e A
B RDIE . SRR A R R P AL b BRSO SRR D) 208

Distributed by: Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.* Importado por: Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
Costco Wholesale Corporation 415 W. Hunt Club Road Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V. 17-21 Parramatta Road
P.0. Box 34535 Ottawa, Ontario Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4 Lidcombe NSW 2141
Seattle, WA 98124-1535 K2E 1C5, Canada San Fernando La Herradura Australia

USA 1-800-463-3783 Huixquilucan, Estado de México www.costco.com.au
1-800-774-2678 www.costco.ca C.P. 52765
Www.costco.com * faisant affaire au Québec sous RFC: IPR-930907-S70

le nom les Entrepots Costco (55)-5246-5500

www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Uk Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd

Hartspring Lane Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U. Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf. Costco France Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.
Watford, Herts ~ Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes  Kauptiin 3-7, 210 Gardabaer 1 avenue de Bréhat 2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi
WD25 8JS C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17 Iceland 91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette 361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
United Kingdom 28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafia WWW.Costco.is France Chiba, 292-0007 Japan
01923 213113 NIF: B86509460 0180450110 0570-200-800
WWW.c0stc0.co.uk 900 111 155 www.costco.fr WWW.costco.co.jp
www.costco.es
Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd. Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited Costco (China) Investment Co., Ltd. Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
40, lljik-ro 2 Gunton Drive Room 01 Mezzanine Box 614
Gwangmyeong-si Westgate No. 5178, Kang Xin Highway 114 11 Stockholm
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea Auckland 0814 Pudong New District Sweden
1899-9900 New Zealand Shanghai www.costco.se
www.costco.co.kr Www.costco.co.nz China 201315

+86-21-6257-7065
MADE IN VIETNAM / FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM / g8l

Recycle / Recyclage / [El:
Please be considerate of the environment and recycle the brown box the
item was delivered in along with all applicable packaging materials. Thank you.

S'il vous plait prendre en compte I'environnement, recycler la boite brune lorsque
I'article est livré ainsi que tous les matériaux d'emballage applicables. Merci beaucoup!

FHEREEREE, e b AR CORRRE KA T Y L AR T IR, R A

7



STEP 4 /ETAPE 4/ 3B 4

Use a Phillips head screwdriver to attach the HANDLES (J) to each drawer.
Utilisez un tournevis cruciforme pour fixer les POIGNEES (J) & chaque du tiroir.

AP RE FIHET () FETERE M L.

STEP 5/ETAPE5/ S5

Attach the HOOKS (K) to the cart using SCREWS (H) with a Philips head screwdriver.
Fixez les CROCHETS (K) au chariot a I'aide des VIS (H) avec un tournevis a téte Philips.
fE RS, ZiEsR (H) s (K EETEHER .

Unpack, inspect, and remove all parts from the box. If there are missing or broken parts,
please contact our CUSTOMER SERVICE.

Déballez, inspectez et retirez toutes les piéces de la boite. En cas de piéces manquantes ou cassées,
veuillez contacter notre SERVICE CLIENT.

PRbH L, ELB SN EITA R A SEIER R, iR PR L.

Customer Service (North America):
Tel 1.310.533.3800 | Tel 1.800.323.5565 (English and Spanish)
Monday through Friday 9:00 am - 4:30 pm (Pacific Time)
support@sevilleclassics.com

Service client (Amérique du Nord):
Tél: 1.310.533.3800 | Tel: 1.833.714.4577 au Canada (Anglais)
Du lundi au vendredi de 9 h a 16 h 30 (heure du Pacifique)
support@sevilleclassics.com (Francais)

Servicio al cliente (América del Norte):
Tel. 1.310.533.3800 | Tel 1.800.323.5565 Teléfono no valido en México (Ingles y Espafiol)
Lunes a Viernes 9:00 am-4:30 pm (Hora del Pacifico)
support@sevilleclassics.com

CARE AND MAINTENANCE / SOINS ET ENTRETIEN /
PRE SRR

Avoid harsh, abrasive cleaners, and other corrosive chemicals. Clean up any spills immediately to
prevent stains from forming on the wood top. Wood top can be cleaned with damp cloth and wiped dry
immediately with dry cloth.

Evitez les nettoyants agressifs et abrasifs et autres produits chimiques corrosifs. Nettoyez
immédiatement tout déversement pour éviter la formation de taches sur le dessus en bois. Le dessus
en bois peut étre nettoyé avec un chiffon humide et essuyé immédiatement avec un chiffon humide et
essuyé immédiatement avec un chiffon sec.

REGLAEISREN, BB A N MR B L S A e, AT HIE R, DARAR BT A T
e AVEIREE R HIRAER, A0 M SCA 5L



STEP 1/ETAPE 1/ 3B 1

Insert TOWEL BAR (O) in to BRACKETS (E) and attach to RIGHT SIDE FRAME (A) using four
MEDIUM BOLTS (G).

Insérez la BARRES DE SERVIETTES (0) dans les SUPPORTS (E) et fixez-la au CADRE LATERAL
DROIT (A) a l'aide de quatre BOULONS MOYENS (G).

KEMmiE (O) AR (B) o, WAHE Rt (@) KHEEEEARER (A L.

ALTERNATIVE TO STEP 1/ ALTERNATIVE A L'ETAPE 1/
BRPEA

If you do not wish to install the towel bar, STICKERS (P) have been provided to conceal the holes
where the towel bar is installed.

Si vous ne souhaitez pas installer le porte-serviettes, des AUTOCOLLANTS (P) sont fournis pour
conceal trousou est installé le porte-serviettes.

WURAEAT DL, PIEFR AL (P) SRR 244 Lo

N

STEP 2/ ETAPE 2/ 8 2

Flip the table top upside down and extend the drawers. Note: Extending the drawers out is
necessary to install some bolts. Line up RIGHT and LEFT SIDE FRAMES (A and B) with holes
on the ACACIA TOP (C). Use 6 x LARGE BOLTS (F) to secure both side frames. Then install both
SHELVES (D) to the side frames using the 8 remaining LARGE BOLTS (F). Do not fully tighten
screws until the 2nd shelf is secured.

Retournez le plateau de la table a I'envers et déployez les tiroirs. Remarque: Déployer les
tiroirsest nécessaire pour installer certains boulons. Alignez les CADRES LATERAUX DROIT
et GAUCHE (A et B) avec les trous sur le PLATEAU EN BOIS D'ACACIA (C). Utilisez 6 GROS
BOULONS (F) pour fixer les deux cadres latéraux. Installez ensuite les deux ETAGERES (D) sur
les cadres latéraux a I'aide des 8 GROS BOULONS restants (F). Ne serrez pas complétementles
vis jusqu'a ce que la deuxiéme étagere soit fixée.

AL, AR TR AR AL R R R TR, A B RIAEZE (A
f1B) EHERER (C) LAYLAL, i 6 BRI (F) KmiINEZRMEE, He, (EARITH 8
FoRiERe (F) KA (D) ISR b RETEN BN E R A e R B RR

STEP 3/ETAPE3 /3

Screw LOCKING WHEEL (L) into the front of SIDE FRAMES (A and B). Screw WHEELS (M) into
back of SIDE FRAMES (A and B).

Vissez LA ROUE DE BLOCAGE (L) sur IQ devant des CADRES LATERAUX (A et B). Vissez Les
ROUES (M) a l'arriere des CADRES LATERAUKX (A et B).

EER (L) AN (ARIB) WUniT, Hir (M) BEANUREZE (AfIB) Mg,






